
Sr.

No.

Grand

Total

1 17652377

2 17631784

3 17282242

4 349522

5 344241

6 5142

7 139

Total

Active

Cases

Total 

Recovered & 

Discharged

Total Deaths 

Total 

Positive 

Cases

Recovered & 

Discharged
Death

1 Bokaro 7 19192 286 19485 3 0

2 Chatra 3 5977 53 6033 0 0

3 Deoghar 1 10731 115 10847 0 0

4 Dhanbad 6 16241 382 16629 0 0

5 Dumka 1 4605 47 4653 1 0

6 East Singhbhum 25 51092 1048 52165 5 0

7 Garhwa 1 6807 94 6902 0 0

8 Giridih 0 8834 130 8964 0 0

9 Godda 0 5753 87 5840 0 0

10 Gumla 1 9874 38 9913 0 0

11 Hazaribagh 1 19408 186 19595 0 0

12 Jamtara 0 5545 61 5606 0 0

13 Khunti 0 7726 96 7822 0 0

14 Koderma 4 12739 136 12879 0 0

15 Latehar 1 7815 57 7873 0 0

16 Lohardaga 6 6626 88 6720 0 0

17 Pakur 0 2540 12 2552 0 0

18 Palamu 0 12185 110 12295 0 0

19 Ramgarh 0 13735 197 13932 0 0

20 Ranchi 74 84815 1585 86474 4 0

21 Sahebganj 0 4792 42 4834 0 0

22 Saraikela 0 7140 67 7207 0 0

23 Simdega 3 7111 92 7206 2 0

24 West Singhbhum 2 12943 133 13078 0 0

136 344226 5142 349504 15 0

1

2

3

4

COVID-19 BULLETIN - JHARKHAND

Data as on 18.12.2021 at 9.00 PM

 

(I) Status of Sample Testing of Suspects & COVID-19 Cases 

Activity
Cumulative till 

Yesterday
Today Status

A) Sample Testing 

Total Number of Samples Collected 17614060 38317

Total Number of Samples Tested 17597678 34106

Number of Negative cases 17248154 34088

Number of Positive cases 349504 18

Number of Cases declared Recovered & Discharged 344226 15

Number of Death 5142 0

Total Active Cases

(II) District wise breakup of All COVID-19 Cases

Sr.No. District

Cumulative till Yesterday Today Status

No. of 

New Positive 

Cases

1

0

0

1

0

7

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

6

0

0

0

0

Total 18

Indicators India Jharkhand

7 days Growth Rate 0.01% 0.00%

Mortality Rate 1.40% 1.47%

7 days Doubling Rate 4767 days 18633 days

Recovery Rate 98.40% 98.49%



1 Bokaro 2761 11284 14045
2 Chatra 1287 2294 3581
3 Deoghar 1093 1919 3012
4 Dhanbad 2753 7026 9779
5 Dumka 2377 3352 5729
6 East Singhbhum 499 1783 2282
7 Garhwa 1573 1821 3394
8 Giridih 2183 4833 7016
9 Godda 1037 2637 3674

10 Gumla 2234 1469 3703
11 Hazaribagh 2748 7060 9808
12 Jamtara 1902 2282 4184
13 Khunti 777 475 1252
14 Koderma 1203 1908 3111
15 Latehar 2182 2290 4472
16 Lohardaga 736 698 1434
17 Pakur 1750 2189 3939
18 Palamu 1985 3600 5585
19 Ramgarh 1063 5114 6177
20 Ranchi 4278 9463 13741
21 Sahebganj 1219 1805 3024
22 Seraikela Kharsawan 1294 2451 3745
23 Simdega 812 1076 1888
24 West Singhbhum 2688 3596 6284

Total 42,434 82,425 1,24,859

VACCINATION ON 18-12-2021 ,report generated on 18-12-2021 09:30 PM

S.No. District DOSE1 DOSE2 TOTAL



Type of Beneficiary HCW 1st Dose HCW 2nd Dose FLW 1st Dose FLW 2nd Dose 18-44 years 1st Dose 18-44 years 2nd Dose
45-59 years 1st 

Dose
45-59 years 2nd Dose 60+ years 1st Dose 60+ years 2nd Dose 

Net Beneficiary 2,09,658 2,09,658 3,68,691 3,68,691 1,57,34,636 1,57,34,636 51,55,113 51,55,113 32,31,563 32,31,563

Total Vaccinated 2,08,185 1,86,004 3,65,688 3,20,512 1,11,32,049 55,73,977 36,99,072 22,84,479 22,39,159 14,14,849

% Vaccinated 99.30% 88.72% 99.19% 86.93% 70.75% 35.42% 71.76% 44.31% 69.29% 43.78%

Target Achievement % Vaccinated Covishield Covaxin Sputnik V

1st Dose
(Target based on Age wise Population;  
HCW & FLW Target is a subset of 
Agewise Population Target )

2,41,21,312 1,76,44,153 73.15 DOSE 1 1,54,45,916 21,92,965 5,272

2nd Dose
(Target based on Age wise Population;  
HCW & FLW Target is a subset of 
Agewise Population Target )

2,41,21,312 97,79,821 40.54 DOSE 2 83,31,112 14,44,396 4,313

Total Doses 4,82,42,624 2,74,23,974 56.85 2,37,77,028 36,37,361 9,585

Vaccination Status as per CoWIN Portal

Vaccination Status Generated On 18 Dec 09:30 PM



District
Estimated 

18+ 
Population

Dose1 
Coverage as 
on 18-Dec-

2021

% 1st Dose 
Coverage 

w.r.t 
Estimated 

18+ 
Population

Dose2 
Coverage as 
on 18-Dec-

2021

% 2nd Dose 
Coverage 

w.r.t 
Estimated 

18+ 
Population

Total Doses 
Administere
d as on 18-
Dec-2021

Provisional 
Achivement 
on 17-Dec-

2021

Provisional 
Achivement 
on 18-Dec-

2021

Bokaro 1508000 1112108 74% 607728 40% 1719836 13519 14045

Chatra 762571 506931 66% 242533 32% 749464 8015 3581

Deoghar 1091021 805355 74% 448231 41% 1253586 4618 3012

Dhanbad 1962929 1336826 68% 703219 36% 2040045 10883 9779

Dumka 966254 753157 78% 445318 46% 1198475 11469 5729

East Singhbhum 1677341 1479354 88% 946589 56% 2425943 12570 2282

Garhwa 967235 644012 67% 323609 33% 967621 4503 3394

Giridih 1788159 1166597 65% 614914 34% 1781511 8245 7016

Godda 960484 680432 71% 394476 41% 1074908 5551 3674

Gumla 749648 512030 68% 293297 39% 805327 7235 3703

Hazaribagh 1268283 956629 75% 549397 43% 1506026 9364 9808

Jamtara 578419 440825 76% 220426 38% 661251 5323 4184

Khunti 388921 314092 81% 180019 46% 494111 3984 1252

Koderma 523737 398684 76% 222673 43% 621357 5753 3111

Latehar 531575 378978 71% 179892 34% 558870 6759 4472

Lohardaga 337666 211174 63% 139340 41% 350514 1926 1434

Pakur 658399 521801 79% 227168 35% 748969 4153 3939

Palamu 1418455 946596 67% 594971 42% 1541567 9615 5585

Ramgarh 694244 546406 79% 302572 44% 848978 5885 6177

Ranchi 2130936 1648588 77% 946341 44% 2594929 14001 13741

Sahebganj 841308 639005 76% 289040 34% 928045 4191 3024

Seraikela Kharsawan 778782 562693 72% 289086 37% 851779 5783 3745

Simdega 438419 308869 70% 210988 48% 519857 4329 1888

West Singhbhum 1098527 773011 70% 407994 37% 1181005 9015 6284

Grand Total : 2,41,21,312 1,76,44,153 73% 97,79,821 41% 2,74,23,974 1,76,689 1,24,859

DOSE WISE COVERAGE
PROVISIONAL COVID VACCINATION COVERAGE as Generated On 18 Dec 09:30 PM


